committee which the Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including the 

powers conferred by this resolution) the consent of the shareholders be and is hereby accorded to the Board of 

Directors of the Company to create, offer, issue and allot, from time to time and in one or more tranches, upto 

2,22,220 (Two lakhs twenty two thousand two hundred and twenty) Warrants (“Warrants”) convertible into equity 

shares of face value Rs. 10/- each of the Company, and at a premium of Rs.350/- at any time within 18 months from 

the date of allotment of the Warrants, in one or more tranches, for cash, at an exercise price of Rs. 360/- per 

Warrant (including premium) (“Issue Price”) aggregating upto Rs. 7,99,99,200/-(Rupees Seven Crore ninety nine 

lakhs ninety nine thousand  and two hundred Only) to Mr. Dipesh S Jain, Mr. Suresh V Shah, Ms. Pushpa S Jain, Ms. 

Kavita Jain("Allottees") on preferential basis, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the ICDR 

Regulations, at such time or times and on such terms and conditions and in such manner as may be decided by the

[...]

This land will be used for constructing new administrative blocks and utility areas to cater the 

future production level and also thus increase the existing plant working area. 

The estimated cost of project for land, building and Plant and Machinery is Rs. 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees fourteen 

crore only). The project is targeted to be completed in 18 months. 

2. The proposal of the promoters / directors or key management personnelto subscribe to the offer:

Except Mr. Dipesh S Jain, Mr. Suresh V Shah, Ms. Pushpa S Jain, Ms. Kavita Jain none of the other Promoters or